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Friday 7th October Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
This afternoon Year 3 have braved the weather and been to forest school. They have
thoroughly enjoyed themselves and I'm sure they will tell you all about it when they get
home. Throughout the year each class will get an opportunity to attend forest school and
this will help develop a range of new skills. 
Please can I politely remind everyone that children should only be brining in water in their
drinks bottle to have in class, however they can bring an alternative drink for their lunch. 
Final reminder that the register is taken at 8:55 so please make sure you arrive at school in
enough time for the children to get to class ready for the register. 
Thank you all once again for everything you do to support our school community and I hope
you all have a lovely weekend. 

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Neave
Rec - Theodore M  & Jessica

Y1 - Finlay & Harper
Y2 - Florence & Joseph
Y3 - William & Harriet

Y4 - Reeva & Edie
Y5 - Isaac & Raya

Y6 - Dilan & Melinda
 
 

Collective Worship  
As our value this half term is: Thankfulness

On Monday we talked about giving thanks even when times are tough. We discussed the
story of Paul and Silas from Acts 16:16 and it can be very hard to be thankful when

things are tough and even harder to sing! The children were set the challenge in their
classes of voting for their favourite 'Song of Praise' in school. 

Challenge - Jumbled Words
Time to say “Thank you”

Draw a clock face for your family to fill in together.
Choose one day and ask every one to think, as the hours tick by, about one thing in each

hour that they would like to say thank you for.
Draw a picture of what you are thankful for in each segment.
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Key Dates
Tuesday 4th October - Reception 2023
Open Day 1:30-2:30
Tuesday 18th October - Reception
2023 Open Day 1:30-2:30
Thursday 20th October - Harvest
Service in Church (Parents Welcome)
Tuesday 1st November – Individual
Photos
Wednesday 2nd November - Prevent
workshop for parents at 2:15pm
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Macmillan Coffee Morning 
Yesterday Year 4 hosted an amazing coffee morning for the whole school

community, raising funds for Macmillan. The children were incredible and brilliant
hosts, I'm sure you will all agree. 

Thank you to all those that donated cakes, money or attended or even all three. As
a school we managed to raise just over £325 which is a huge achievement .

Well done everyone!
 

Subject Focus - PE
 

Each week the Preston North End Coaches
come into school and teach different

classes. This week they have worked with
reception looking at their fundamental

movement skills, they have been learning
the skills needed for Invasion games with

Year 3 and Year 4 have been looking at
creative games. 

 



School term and holiday patterns
2022/2023

Autumn Term 2022
School closes on                  Friday 21st October 2022
Mid-term closure                 Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022
School re-opens on             Monday 31st October 2022
School closes on                  Friday 16th December 2022

Spring Term 2023 
Re-open on                           Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term 2023
Starts                                      Monday 17th April 2023
May Day                                 Monday 1st May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
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